As per the request of the appellant, he gave an option to the Appellant to

redeem the confiscated goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs.50,000/-

(Rupees Fifty Thousand only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962

for re-export purpose only.

iii. He imposed a penalty of Rs.25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only)

on the Appellant under Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

Being aggrieved with the impugned order, the Appellant has filed the present

appeals wherein they have submitted grounds which are as under:-

3.1 It is submitted that the Adjudicating Authority, has not considered